Spicer® Tandem Axles
Illustrated Parts List
AXIP0085a
January 1994
Single Reduction, Dual Range, & Double Reduction
Addendum 461, 462, 463, 521, 581  46,000 - 65,000 lbs
1
Introduction

DD-581-P RD-581 58,000 lbs 18" Gear
Model Identification
Using Model Designation to Identify Axle Components
• The Axle Model Identification number contains information that is important to understand when purchasing service parts or new components.
The Model identification number provides important vehicle, capacity and application information and model features.  Use this guideline to
understand your Axle Model Identification.  If you need assistance, contact your Dana representative.
D D  - 4 6 1 - P
Gear ing
Capac i t y  ( x  1000 )
Des ign  Leve l
Lube  Pump
D -  Fo rwa rd  Tandem Ax l e
R  -  Rea r  Tandem Ax l e
S  -  S i ng l e  Reduc t i on
T  -  Dua l  Range
P  -  Doub l e  Reduc t i on
C  -  Con t ro l l ed  T r ac t i on
D  -  S i ng l e  Reduc t i on  w i t h
       Whee l  D i f f e r en t i a l  Lock
A  -  S i ng l e  Reduc t i on  w i t h
       I n -Ax l e  Speed  Senso rs  ( IASS)
Examp le :
DS  =  Fo rwa rd  Tandem/S ing l e  Reduc t i on
o r
RS  =  Rea r  Tandem/S ing l e  Reduc t i on
Examp le :  46  =  46 ,000
  P   =  S t anda rd
(P )  =  Op t i ona l
2
Forward Axle
53 54 55 57 58 59 56 6 1 5
60
7
4
2 3 1 9 8
30
DIFFERENTIAL
& RING GEAR
21 22 23 24 33 29 31 32 35 34 38 36 37 34 35 28 27 26 25
RH
LH
10 13
12
1
14
11
19 15 16 17 18
20
Single Reduction
w/Wheel Differential Lock
3
Forward Axle
DD461-P
DD521-P
DD581-P
Single Reduction
w/Wheel Differential Lock
61 62
63
64 65 66 67
INTER-AXLE
DIFFERENTIAL
ASSEMBLY
68 69
70
72
71
75 74 76
73
71
77 78
79
80 81 82 83 84